



City of Glendale 5850 W. Glendale Ave. / Glendale, Arizona 85301



Photo(s) Attached: Arts & Culture Program Manager Mojgan Vahabzadeh, Vice Mayor Joyce Clark and Chief Librarian Michael Beck

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 7, 2019

CONTACT: Van Ornelas, Public Information Officer, Dept. of Public Affairs, 623-930-2088

VICE MAYOR JOYCE CLARK PREVIEWS HEROES REGIONAL PARK LIBRARY

Glendale, Ariz. – Vice Mayor Joyce Clark of the Yucca District goes behind the scenes and explores Glendale's Heroes Regional Park Library, which is expected to open this spring. This episode gives viewers a sneak peek of the construction phase, library programs and services, the incorporation of art and the new LED monument sign. Clark discusses these items with City Engineer David Beard, Engineering Project Manager Michael Johnson, Chief Librarian Michael Beck and Arts & Culture Program Manager Mojgan Vahabzadeh on the latest TV show "Beyond the Headlines" with Vice Mayor Clark.

"I'm sure residents are wondering what is under construction at Heroes Park on 83rd Avenue and Bethany Home Road," said Clark. "After 22 years in the making, I'm excited to share with viewers and residents that the project under construction is Glendale's newest branch library."

The construction of Glendale's fourth public library branch, officially commenced June 11, 2018. The new 7,500 sq. ft. library is projected to serve 80,000 visitors annually and bring an array of branch library services and the latest innovations in library technologies to the western portion of Glendale. The library is slated to be fully equipped, operational and open to the public by spring 2019.

Watch "Beyond the Headlines" with Vice Mayor Joyce Clark TV show, slated to begin airing Friday, Feb. 8, at 8 p.m., on Glendale 11. The show is a production of cityowned Glendale 11 TV station and airs daily on Glendale 11. It is also available through the city's online video library at www.glendaleaz.com/video.